
2026 Marshall University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (27), Opp (19)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Golden (2-2), Moak (2-2), Albright (1-1), Service (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Kamerer, Tyler .455 3-3 11 5 5 3 0 0 3 8 .727 2 1 0 0 .533 1 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
4 Halter, Jackson .417 3-3 12 6 5 1 1 2 7 14 1.167 1 2 2 0 .500 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
15 Hinson, Cooper .333 3-3 15 3 5 0 0 2 8 11 .733 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Onate, Mason .273 3-3 11 2 3 0 0 1 1 6 .545 3 1 1 0 .467 0 0 2-3 5 10 2 .882
23 Havrilla, AJ .273 3-3 11 4 3 0 0 1 1 6 .545 3 1 3 0 .467 0 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000
6 Householder, Ty 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Bottone, Evan .500 2-2 8 5 4 0 0 1 3 7 .875 2 1 1 1 .636 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
34 Murdoch, Ethan .400 2-2 10 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .500 0 0 2 1 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Smith, Jack .333 1-1 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Service, Oliver .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 1.000 1 0 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
7 Golden, Jackson .222 2-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
16 Simpson, Cleary .143 2-2 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
25 Harthan, Cam .143 2-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
29 Cohen, Ben .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
35 Ferguson, Josh .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .327 3-3 113 32 37 8 1 8 28 71 .628 13 8 19 2 .423 3 0 4-5 79 28 2 .982
Opponents .248 3-3 105 23 26 8 1 5 19 51 .486 14 3 33 1 .350 1 0 3-3 78 26 6 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Blevins, Bryce 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 2 1 0 0 7 1 0 0 .083 0 1 0 0 0
18 Gunn, Davis 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
19 Baird, Tim 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
10 Doll, Landen 2.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 1 1 1 6 0 1 0 .077 0 0 0 0 0
5 Albright, Blaine 2.45 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .083 0 0 0 0 0
11 Krebs, Charlie 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
31 Collins, Kenyon 7.71 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 5 2 2 5 1 0 0 .300 1 1 0 1 0
26 Moak, Clint 18.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 4 2 1 1 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 0
13 Harlow, Drew 19.29 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 5 5 2 5 4 0 1 .462 4 1 0 0 0
32 Jackson, Peyton 27.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 1 0.2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
46 Proehl, Luke 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.49 2-1 12 3 0 0 1 26.1 26 23 19 14 33 8 1 5 .248 6 3 0 1 0
Opponents 9.69 1-2 12 3 0 0 0 26.0 37 32 28 13 19 8 1 8 .327 8 8 0 3 0



2026 Marshall University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Havrilla, AJ 25 23 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Golden, Jackson 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Service, Oliver 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Kamerer, Tyler 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hinson, Cooper 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Harthan, Cam 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Simpson, Cleary 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gubba, Wil 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bottone, Evan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Moak, Clint 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Halter, Jackson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Blevins, Bryce 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Doll, Landen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cohen, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Ferguson, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Albright, Blaine 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Onate, Mason 17 5 10 2 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Krebs, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Harlow, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gunn, Davis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Baird, Tim 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Collins, Kenyon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Jackson, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Murdoch, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Proehl, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Householder, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 109 79 28 2 .982 2 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 110 78 26 6 .945 6 8 2 .800 1 0


